Page 1 of 4
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
APPLICATIONS
TN-1097
Evaluation of Newer HPLC and UHPLC Column Technologies for the Analysis of
Steroids
Michael Rummel, Lawrence Loo, and Tivadar Farkas

t: +1 (310) 212-0555
Ordering Information
Kinetex® 2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
Polar C18 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN –– 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN –– 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
Kinetex 2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4725-Y0 –– 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-Y0 –– 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-Y0 –– 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4497-Y0 00B-4497-Y0 00C-4497-Y0 00D-4497-Y0 00F-4497-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– –– 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-Y0 –– 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
F5 –– 00B-4723-Y0 –– 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
Kinetex 2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA
Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4725-E0 –– 00D-4725-E0 00F-4725-E0 AJ0-9296
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-E0 –– 00D-4759-E0 00F-4759-E0 AJ0-9530
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-E0 –– 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 AJ0-8770
HILIC –– 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 AJ0-8772
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 00C-4495-E0 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 AJ0-8774
F5 –– 00B-4723-E0 –– 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0 AJ0-9320
for 4.6 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard Ultra Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
*PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder‚ Part No. AJ0-8223
**PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder‚ Part No. AJ0-8277